## WESTCHESTER COUNTY

## **BOARD OF LEGISLATORS**

Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years



Legislator, 5th District



TO: Tyrae Woodson-Samuels, Chair, Committee on Appointments

Sunday Vanderberg, Clerk of the Board of Legislators

FROM: Ben Boykin, Chairman of the Board of Legislators

DATE: January 6, 2021

RE: Appointment to the Westchester Community College Board of Trustees

I hereby recommend the appointment of Mount Vernon City Court Judge Lyndon D. Williams to the Westchester County Board of Trustees to complete the term vacated by Toni Cox-Burn who retired on December 31, 2020. Judge Williams will serve from the date of his appointment through December 31, 2022.

Judge Williams has expressed his desire to serve on this prestigious board and he comes highly recommended by Westchester Community College President Dr. Belinda Miles.

Please place this memo on the January 11, 2021 Westchester County Board of Legislators meeting agenda for referral to the Appointments Committee.

Thank you.